PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2883504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE VICTOR SEGALEN- BORDEAUX 2	01/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE BORDEAUX	
Street Address:	35 PLACE PEY BERLAND	
City:	BORDEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	33000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13678802
Application Number:	12599266
Application Number:	13678902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Phone: 2486411600

Email: jbutler@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: MONTE L. FALCOFF

Address Line 1: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4384-000140-CPA, NP, COB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. SUTER	
SIGNATURE:	/DLSuter/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate_of_Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033025 FRAME: 0790

502836908

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, the undersigned, Le MEYSSAW, NOTARY PUBLIC at BONDEAUL...., France,

deciare having carefully examined

- 1.) Extract of the Register of the Decisions taken by the University, Assembly of June 1st 2010 and
- 2.) French Decree n° 2013-805 of September 3, 2013.

As a result, I confirm the following:

- 1. NAME CHANGE of "Université Victor Segalen Bordeaux 2" Into UNIVERSITE BORDEAUX SEGALEN on June 1st 2010
- 2. MERGER of the following organizations:
- . <u>Université Bordeaux I.</u> a University of France, located at 351 Cours de la Libération, 33400 Talence, France
- . <u>Université Bordeaux II</u>, <u>also named Université Bordeaux Segalen</u>, a University of France, located at 146 rue Leo Salgnat, 33076 Bordeaux Cedex France
- . Université Bordeaux IV, a University of France, located at avenue Leon Duguit, 33608 Pessac, France

have been merged into UNIVERSITE DE BORDEAUX, a University duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal address at 35 Place Pey Berland, 33000 Bordeaux, France.

Accordingly, UNIVERSITE DE BORDEAUX is the legal entity successor to Université Bordeaux I, Université Bordeaux Segalen and Université Bordeaux IV in regarding all rights and obligations from January 1st 2014, which is the date of the merger.

SEAL and SIGNATURE

Printed name

Pierre- Jean MEYSSAN

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033025 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 06/04/2014